a
AD7843
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.

extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Transient currents of up to 100 mA will not cause SCR latch-up.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Linearity Package Package Branding
Model Range Error (LSB)1 Option Description Information
AD7843ARQ –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RQ-162 QSOP AD7843ARQ
AD7843ARQ-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RQ-162 QSOP AD7843ARQ
AD7843ARQ-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RQ-162 QSOP AD7843ARQ
AD7843ARU –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RU-16 TSSOP AD7843ARU
AD7843ARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RU-16 TSSOP AD7843ARU
AD7843ARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C ±2 RU-16 TSSOP AD7843ARU
EVAL-AD7843CB3 Evaluation Board
EVAL-CONTROL BRD24 Controller Board
NOTES
1Linearity error here refers to integral linearity error.
2RQ = 0.15" Shrink Small Outline Package.
3This can be used as a stand-alone evaluation board or in conjunction with the EVALUATION BOARD CONTROLLER for evaluation/demonstration purposes.
4This EVALUATION BOARD CONTROLLER is a complete unit allowing a PC to control and communicate with all Analog Devices evaluation boards ending in the
CB designators.
PIN CONFIGURATION QSOP/TSSOP
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
1+VCC
X+
Y+
X–
Y–
GND
IN3
IN4
DCLK
CS
DIN
BUSY
DOUT
PENIRQ
+VCC
VREF
AD7843
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
AD7843 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
REV. A
AD7843
–5–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
No. Mnemonic Function
1, 10 +VCC Power Supply Input. The +VCC range for the AD7843 is from 2.2 V to 5.25 V. Both +VCC pins should
be connected directly together.
2 X+ X+ Position Input. ADC Input Channel 1.
3 Y+ Y+ Position Input. ADC Input Channel 2.
4 X– X– Position Input.
5 Y– Y– Position Input.
6 GND Analog Ground. Ground reference point for all circuitry on the AD7843. All analog input signals and
any external reference signal should be referred to this GND voltage.